

January 21, 2020

Upward Elementary School Cafeteria Addition and Renovations Henderson County Public Schools Henderson County

Addendum #2

ADDENDA ITEMS - APPROVED MANUFACTURERS

All approved manufacturers listed below are subject to compliance with the plans and specifications. Compliance with the plans and specifications is the responsibility of the manufacturer and contractor.

None

ADDENDA ITEMS - SPECIFICATION SECTIONS

Sections listed below represent additional sections not previously included <u>or</u> sections which were previously issued and should be replaced with the attached.

None

ADDENDA ITEMS - SPECIFICATIONS ITEMS

AS.08 BID DATE CHANGE

The bid date has been moved to Friday February 7, 2020 at 2:00 PM.

Sealed hard copy bids will be received from bidders by Henderson County/Henderson County Public Schools at the Henderson County Public Schools' Main Conference Room located at 414 4th Avenue West until 2:00 PM on February 7, 2020, at that time the bids will be publicly opened and read.

ADDENDA ITEMS - RFI QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

AS.09 RFI Questions Received:

- a. Who will secure and pay for the 'Builders Risk' insurance policy? Builders Risk insurance will be secured by and paid for by the successful general contractor for the project.
- b. Who will secure and pay for the "Owners Liability' insurance? Owners Liability insurance will be secured and paid for by the Owner.

ADDENDA ITEMS - DRAWINGS

The following sheets have been modified or added to the contract documents and have been included in their entirety with modifications noted.

None

END OF ADDENDUM 2